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For the Coopany A

William P. Boehler, Arbffration Coordinator, Labor Relations
Pobert H. Ayres, Manager, Labor Relations, Irdustrial Relations
Donald F. Kilburg, Labor Relations Representative

Homer Smith, Superintendent, }o. 3 Blooming #ill and No. 4 Slabbing

Mi11
Edgar L. Casada, Electrical General Foremcn, No. 3 Blooming MIL11
and No. 4 Slabbing Mill ' :

A'Te D. Davis, Electrical Foreman, lo. 4 Slzbbing Mill
¥alter C. Wingenroth, Assistazat Superintendent, Labor Relations
Rene Vela, Labor Relations Representative

For the Union

Theodore J. Rogus, Staff Representative
Joseph Gyurko, Chairman, Grisvonce Committee
Willieno Gailes, Vice Chalrwmcy, Grievance Connittee
Gavino Galvan, Secretary, Griecvcize Ccocmmittes
hicP Paunovich, Grievznge Comitiezeman

Wathaniel Ross, Grievant
'uz Rubio, Witness

Th2 grievant, iiathanjel Ross, was discharged oa March 29, 1976 for
allegedly violating Rule lo. 3-(o) of Section X of tna Slabbing Mill Safety
Fules, the charge baing that he had refused or failed to comply with work
instructions and had used profane, abusive or threziening language toward
his foremzn. The failure to perforc assigned work was said to have occurred
na Saturday, larch 13, 197C, and the abusive and threztening language to
his forcman on Weduesday, March 17, 19706.




The grievance complains that thz suspension and discharge were
unjust and unwarranted, and contrary to the provisions of Article 3,
Saction 1 and article &, Section 1 of the current collective bargaining
agreement. :

Grlevant was working as a Vocational Motor Inspsctoxr on the 3 - 11
turn on March 13, 1975. At 10:40 p.r., scze 20 minutes before he was to
be relieved, a whistle call was given at Ho. 27 Pit Crane for electrical
essistance. It was Grievant's responsibility to answver the call. He was
some distance away at the time, in a toller, aand did not respond before
the relief employee arrived. There wa2re other toilet facilities closer

to Wo. 27 Pit Crane. It was estimated by the general forezen that perhaps
a_five minute delay rasultea, conqldorng_zae_facx_xhzx_ax_ngnld_haz taken_

soma_tlms_zaz_ﬁxiizéﬁ; to_axrive at ths location if he had responded within

a reasonghlc tire.
_a reasog

The electrical foreman learned of this delay on Monday, March 15,
and testified he asked Grievant about the incideat, received his explana- .
tior, but told him he would receive a reprimand for this. Grievant denies .
thic, naintaining nothing was said about any reprimand. Two days later,
on March 17, the electrical foreman seys hs called Grievant in and handed
hin a reprimand letter, whereupon, ths foreman insists, Grievant abused nim
with profance ls:guage, and sﬁortly thereafter threatened him with bodily
harm.

RN _Grievac= denizd he rhreatened the foreman, bur_admirted he used pro~ *

_fone lempguage. He justified this because, he contends, the foreman used
an offensive racfal slur in explaining why he gave him this reprimand.

"This denial and the allgg,d racizl slur aqurovocation raise the

fact issues governinz this grievance. There were no witnesses other tha thaa
the tvo men. 7This presents the credibility gqusstion which is so frequantl}

faced in such cases.

tost of the arbitration awards cited are superfluous because the
rarties agree tkat if Grievant did what th2 Zoreman charges him with, then
the Compoany was justified in discharging hime™Cpe.cited aw X
go#5 inro the nanner of weighfng the evidoarce 2nd_in dealing with the pre-
suwpricns and burdens of proof in cases of this type, and seems pertiunsnf

to our prohlen. Iﬂin_is_AIhl&EaLQI_QEQIl‘LJ;_blllinSSﬂC-LB—S—ELEZQ_liiﬂii_
Anril 16, 1984 as Youngstown Steel Decisioa ilo. 23. Lt dis there pointed

cut that auestions of credibility must often be decided on the basis of
or~b1b11Lt1Ls rathexr than ”Crtalntlua. Arbirrator Killingsworth stresses

‘the concldcratisy of tie grievant's disciplio ;*' recorc_in“cne_plan glV-1°
“sgLrifiqgnCt to. what is rnot. in thb re¢ ca*q‘ ir icating ¢ th abs;ucc o- 2n-
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Qﬁicnd.a_. cL_.oqld 1ncicatc a hot te 9 or un' lllﬁggess to accept tha

;uthority of S~2_rv151onf_ireferr1n" to tﬁa pa rticular offenses in that

case). ﬂc cwnclusion react hed in tois ’ou*D:~OJQ_£§§§ was:
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7% ‘'Ine 'presumption of innoc znce' which is a corner- ~{3«‘1L"
' s:one of our laws must be faterpreted to psza that
the evidence of gullt should be stronger than the
evidence of innocence to establish 'proper cause'
for discharxge. For the rszsons stated, the Arbi-
trator cannot find that proper cause for discharge
has been established by thz evidence in this case."

In-‘our case the evidence in favor of Grievant afm ,‘.bich raises

Joubts as to whether the Company's zctionwas.justifizd,/seems stron:,\e'i:

than thst J e ¥ ¥ The reasens may?'s:tated succinccly
The alleged threat was witnessed by no third party, and when the fore-
man sunzest=ad to the general foreman that Grievant s-'gld be sent home he
spoke of profonity and made no mentiou of any thre nis ¢ 's
per el—x over a perlod of sixz years is devo* of a2ay findings of
—Efﬁcc‘lduct cf the kind with which b2 is chargw,wdaed
: -good:record:sr Crievaat, the only black in this electrical crew iansists ‘,4 '
that fellow employees have been giving him a bad tize beczuse of discrimi- z—,,)

naticn and that although he complainzd of this to this very foreman and wa
promised an investigation, there never was any such investigation. The
foreman testified that he never heard of any complaint zbout racial cns-
crimination until March 17 ~zreas the t is that G a 1{ sl
c‘lc.r;,es of such discrimination agaizst the Company and the Union before %
sthe Hum-~n Relations Commission of Easf Chicago in December, 1975 and again

in Februarv, 1976. Wwhile this Comrission found no probable cause against

*the Cczpany, nor had such probable cause been found zgainst the Union as

of the ticme of our hesaring, the fac: nevertheless is that the foreman in
_this electrical crew czn hardly maintain that he had not heard of any such .

claim of discrirination.

The foreman azpparently had daveloped a criticel attitudz toward Griev-
ant. Grievant testified that he first heard of the forezan's intention to
give hin 2 reprimand from another e=ployee in the electrical crew, the fore-
man having spoken of this to one or more employees before he confronted
Grievaat with the reprimand, and that the foreman had indicated that he
was unhappy about an earlier instacce in which a two day penalty against
Grievant had been revoked and reducz=d to a reprimand.

<
Yoreover e _charg at—Griey ad peglected his respopsibility
by not responding immediately to rRz signal.from Pit Crene Wo. 27 seems -
~_to be wirhont substance. " As indica-=d, rhe general foreman estimated. that

the delay caused bacat.s_?’(_;'g}_gfant w=2s at the mozent taking care of his
personal needs was s TToSably five mizutes. There was testinony that no one

could soecify any cese in which a zsrdex of the electrical or maintenance
crul had by D m.dlic;olrx 24 for such

Grizvant becauss

= deley, and the foreazn's aeclsion to
¢« of this Eeflcct _his_personal fgellpg

The conclusic cached, after considering all the available and



crgdible e»'dnw:e, is that tﬂere is scrious dOubr Hetbe* Crievant nade

man Wnlch led to tbe excnanzing of pro;anlty'o* racial slu s betwe&n tbam,
and that the sc-called failure to follow work instructions rested on 2
very wegk basis: “:In other words, the disciplinary penalty of discharge
has not been shecwm to have been for causes within ths con;cmplatlon of
Article 3, Sactiocn 1 and Article &, Section 1 of the parties' collective

bargaining agreenent. M __—
b 2ot |

This grievance is granted.

L& »lf’g;</;ﬁ222é5fia~ ,ArL(g f;zLi,Aﬂé;ZzggzZ‘ﬁy
Dated: October 22, 1976/;;22§%<’Y

David L. Cole, Permanent Arbitrator

The chronolozy of this grievance is as follows:

Grievance filed (Step 3) - March 31, 1976
Step 3 heéring_ o April 22, 1976
Step 3 minutes ¥ay 13, 1976
Step 4 appeal Mzy 24, 1976
Step 4 hearing Juae 3, 1976

Jnly 15, 1976
July 22, 1976

Step 4 ninutes : . September 8, 1976
Arbitratioz appeal September 10, 1976
Arbitration hearing October 12, 1975

Award issu=d October 22, 1876




